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GLADESTRY COMMUNITY COUNCIL

AGENDA

Ordinary meeting to be held on Monday 21 May 2018 in Gladestry Village Hall
following the AGM.

1. Apologies.
2. Agree and sign minutes from the ordinary meeting held on 15 January 2018.
3. Matters arising.
4. Planning.
5. Finance. Current balance £3680
Please also see the budget monitoring provided.
Approve payment of village hall hire - £56.
Decide on grant applications received
6. Correspondence. None received.
Emails sent to Councillors — please refer to attached addendum.
7. Business matters: village notice board;
registers of interest;
school bell tower ;

War Memorial; and
kiosk.

8. Agree date and time of next meeting.



Addendum — Emails received and forwarded to Councillors.

Notes from last meeting

Planning decision notices 2/3 —20/04
2/3-11/5

Powys LDP Inspector’s Report

One Voice response to C and TC Review

PAVO April and May

Mobile PO opening times

GDPR — ICO statement

Powys LDP adopted

Powys OOH

CTC Review — pop-in sessions

Adopted Powys LDP — How did we do?

Llanhaylow footbridge

Royal Oak update

School — thank you letters

(7/4)

(19/3)
(23/4)
(14/5)
(21/3)
(7/4)
(14/5)
(20/4)
(25/4)
(25/4)
(2/5)
(2/5)
(2/5)
(2/5)
(9/5)
(12/5)



