GLADESTRY COMMUNITY COUNCIL

AGENDA

Ordinary meeting to be held on Monday 21 May 2018 in Gladestry Village Hall following the AGM.

- 1. Apologies.
- 2. Agree and sign minutes from the ordinary meeting held on 15 January 2018.
- 3. Matters arising.
- 4. Planning.
- 5. Finance. Current balance £3680

Please also see the budget monitoring provided. Approve payment of village hall hire - £56. Decide on grant applications received

6. Correspondence. None received.

Emails sent to Councillors – please refer to attached addendum.

7. Business matters: village notice board; registers of interest; school bell tower; War Memorial; and

kiosk.

8. Agree date and time of next meeting.

Addendum - Emails received and forwarded to Councillors.

Notes from last meeting		(19/3)
Planning decision notices $2/3 - 20/04$		(23/4)
2/3 - 11/5		(14/5)
Powys LDP Inspector's Report		(21/3)
One Voice response to C and TC Review		(7/4)
PAVO April and May	(7/4)	(14/5)
Mobile PO opening times		(20/4)
GDPR – ICO statement		(25/4)
Powys LDP adopted		(25/4)
Powys OOH		(2/5)
CTC Review – pop-in sessions		(2/5)
Adopted Powys LDP – How did we do?		(2/5)
Llanhaylow footbridge		(2/5)
Royal Oak update		(9/5)
School – thank you letters		(12/5)